

Government of Jammu & Kashmir J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency (ERA)

Project Management Unit

JHELUM & TAWI FLOOD RECOVERY PROJECT

Jhelum & Tawi Flood Recovery Project (JTFRP)

Order No

2,42 JTFRP of 2022

Dated : 17.10.2022

Subject: Posting of Mr Syed Aijaz Ahmed I/c Executive Engineer on deputation to J&K ERA

In the interest of the administration and smooth functioning of PMU-JTFRP, Mr Syed Aijaz Ahmed I/c Executive Engineer is posted as Executive Engineer, PMU-JTFRP.

> Director (P&C), JTFRP/ERA.

No: JTFRP/PMU/2022/ PMC/5231-39

Dated: 710-2022

Copy to:

- 1. Chief Executive Officer, JKERA/JTFRP for information.
- 2. Director Technical/Safeguard, PMU-JTFRP for information.
- 3. Director Kashmir, JKERA for information.
- 4. Director Jammu, JKERA for information.
- 5. Chief Accounts Officer/Admn. Officer, JKREA/JTFRP for information.
- 6. Project Manager (T/H) Kashmir, JKERA for information.
- 7. Project Manager (T/H) Jammu, JKERA for information.
- 8. Mr Syed Aijaz Ahmed I/c Executive Engineer for information and compliance.
- 9. System Manager ERA Kashmir for uploading on website/Whatsapp.